

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1839/2010

MD.ROJALI ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

[ TOP OF THE BOARD ]

Date : 07-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this appeal on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR