

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1839/2010

MD.ROJALI ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR