

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1839/2010

MD.ROJALI ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)